Protected Trust Deeds (Scotland) Regulations 2008, regulation 7 Notice of Trust Deed for the Benefit of Creditors by

KENNETH JAMES WOODS

A Trust Deed has been granted by Kenneth James Woods, 102 Muirhouse Avenue, Motherwell, Lanarkshire ML1 2LA, on 17 April 2010, conveying (to the extent specified in section 5(4A) of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 1985) his estate to me, George Dylan Lafferty, of Wilson Andrews, 145 St Vincent Street, Glasgow G2 5JF, as Trustee for the benefit of his Creditors generally.

If a Creditor wishes to object to the Trust Deed for the purposes of preventing it becoming a Protected Trust Deed (see notes below on the objections required for that purpose) notification of such objection must be delivered in writing to the Trustee within 5 weeks of the date of the publication of this notice in *The Edinburgh Gazette*.

of the publication of this notice in *The Edinburgh Gazette*. Notes: The Trust Deed may become a Protected Trust Deed unless within the period of 5 weeks of the date of publication of this notice in *The Edinburgh Gazette* a majority in number or not less than one third in value of the Creditors notify the Trustee in writing that they object to the Trust Deed and do not wish to accede to it.

Briefly, this has the effect of restricting the rights of non-acceding Creditors to do diligence (ie to enforce court decrees for unpaid debts) against the Debtor and confers certain protection upon the Trust Deed from being superseded by the sequestration of the Debtor's estate.

George Dylan Lafferty, Trustee

Wilson Andrews, 145 St Vincent Street, Glasgow G2 5JF.

22 April 2010. (400)

Companies & Financial Regulation



Companies Restored to the Register

FREELANCE EURO SERVICES (MDCXCVIII) LIMITED

Company Number: SC288053

Notice is hereby given that a Petition has been lodged by Freelance Euro Services (MDCXCVIII) Limited, a Company incorporated under the Companies Acts and having its registered office at Bon Accord House, Riverside Drive, Aberdeen AB11 7SL, and being Company Number SC288053 craving the Court to grant an Order in terms of Section 653 of the Companies Act 1985 that the Petitioners be restored to the Register of Companies. The Sheriff at Aberdeen having considered the said Petition ordered publication of Notice thereof and should anyone seek to show cause why the prayer of the Petition should not be granted, to lodge answers thereto in the hands of the Sheriff Clerk, Sheriff Court House, Castle Street, Aberdeen within 8 days after this advertisement. (401)

Court Ref No: B177/10

WAYAHEAD LOGISTICS LIMITED

An action has been raised in Airdrie Sheriff Court by Andrew Wylie, Petitioner, which craves that the dissolution of the Company of Wayahead Logistics Limited, which had its Registered Office at Unit 59 Napier Road, Wardpark Industrial Estate, Cumbernauld G68 0EF and which was struck from the Register of Companies on 26 February 2010 be declared void in terms of the Companies Act 2006, Section 1029(1) and 1031(1) and the Company thereafter restored to the Register of Companies.

Any person with an interest in the said Petition should immediately contact the Sheriff Clerk at Airdrie Sheriff Court, Graham Street, Airdrie from whom the service copy Petition may be obtained, and should lodge Answers to the said Petition within eight days of the publication hereof.

Simone Sichi, Solicitor 61A Stirling Street, Airdrie ML6 0AS. Solicitor for the Petitioner.

(402)

Insurance Companies



ZURICH

ZURICH VERSICHERUNG AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT (DEUTSCHLAND)

TRANSFER OF GENERAL INSURANCE BUSINESS

1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Zurich Versicherung Aktiengesellschaft (Deutschland) ("ZVAG") will be applying to BaFin (the German insurance supervisory authority) for their approval, pursuant to article 12 of the Third Non-Life Insurance Directive (Directive 92/49/EEC), to transfer all of ZVAG's rights and obligations under policies written by ZVAG in the United Kingdom to a German Branch of Zurich Insurance plc. The transfer shall be accomplished by way of a cross border merger of ZVAG into Zurich Insurance plc according to the respective German and Irish legislation implementing the Directive 2005/56/EC of the European Parliament and Council of 26 October 2005 on cross-border mergers.

2. Zurich Insurance plc is an Irish company headquartered in Dublin which is regulated by the Irish Financial Regulator. Both ZVAG and Zurich Insurance plc are members of Zurich group of companies. Accordingly, the transfer will not result in any change to the terms and conditions of any insurance policies except that policies will, following the transfer, be with the German branch of Zurich Insurance plc rather than ZVAG.

3. Written representations concerning the transfer may be sent to Transfers of Business Team, Regulatory Decisions Department, Financial Services Authority, 25 The North Colonnade, Canary Wharf, London El4 5HS by 7 June 2010. The Financial Services Authority will not consent to the transfer until after considering any representations made to them before this date. (403)

Partnerships



Dissolution of Partnership

HOLBURN DENTAL CARE

("Partnership")

Mandi Bachoo BDS and Hugh Gordon Gillies BDS the partners of the Firm of Holburn Dental Care having its place of business at 616 Holburn Street, Aberdeen AB10 7JQ ("The Partnership") hereby gives notice that pursuant to Section 37 of the Partnership Act 1890, the Partnership has been dissolved with effect from the Twenty Sixth day of March Two Thousand and Ten. With effect from that date the existing business of the partnership shall be continued by Mandi Bachoo, former partner in the firm, trading under the name of Holburn Dental Care as a sole trader.

The said Hugh Gordon Gillies resigned as a partner of the partnership with effect from 26 March 2010, and has no further connection with the partnership from that date. (404)

Statement by General Partner

Limited Partnerships Act 1907

APAX EUROPE VII FOUNDER L.P.

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to section 10 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907, Apax Europe VII Founder GP Co Limited transferred part of its interest in Apax Europe VII Founder L.P. (the "Partnership"), a limited partnership registered in Scotland with number SL 5981, To Rohan Haldea. (405)

Limited Partnerships Act 1907

APAX EUROPE VII FOUNDER L.P.

Registered Number: SL5981

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to section 10 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907, Apax Europe VII Founder GP Co. Limited transferred part of its interest in Apax Europe VII Founder L.P. (the "Partnership"), a limited partnership registered in Scotland with number SL 5981, to APMWJG Grant Avenue Capital LLC. (406)